

O-12-16
City of Annapolis Departmental Reorganization
Alderman Budge - Proposed Amendments

AMENDMENT #1

Page 11, line 5 after “ZONING” insert “AND OTHER DEPARTMENTS AS APPROPRIATE”; on line 6 strike “Director” and substitute with “CITY MANAGER”

AMENDMENT #2

Page 12, line 17, after “Parks,” insert “OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY,”

AMENDMENT #3

Page 22, line 23, after “Preservation” strike the remainder of the sentence.

AMENDMENT #4

Page 26, line 32, strike “PUBLIC WORKS” and substitute with “OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY”

AMENDMENT #5

Page 69, lines 21-22: Strike “Director of the Department of Neighborhood and Environmental Programs” and substitute with “OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY” and substitute with “PLANNING AND ZONING”

AMENDMENT #6

Page 69, line 36 insert “PLANNING AND ZONING” in the underlined space.

AMENDMENT #7

Page 69, line 40 strike “OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY” and substitute with “PLANNING AND ZONING”.

AMENDMENT #8

Page 71, lines 36 and 38 insert “PLANNING AND ZONING” in the underlined spaces.

AMENDMENT #9

Page 114, lines 25-33 delete language.

AMENDMENT #10

Page 143, line 29 strike “PUBLIC WORKS” and substitute with “PLANNING AND ZONING”